-MS-016

JUL 1 0 1981

Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. C. Jones Division Manager, Production Operations Omaha Public Power District 1623 Harney Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102 DISTRIBUTION: Docket File NRC PDR L PDR NSIC TERA ORB#3 Rdg DEisenhut JOIshinski PMKreutzer (3) Project Manager

GDeegan (4) ACKS (10) CMiles, OPA SECY RDiggs JHeitemes Gray File I&E (3/) OELD **RAClar**

Cear Mr. Jones:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Order for confirming your commitments for TMI related requirements for the Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1. This Order is based on your letter dated December 12, 1980, as supplemented by letters dated December 31, 1980, January 6 and 26, and February 27, 1981, to implement those requirements set forth in NUREG-0737 for which the staff requested completion before June 30, 1981. Explicit statements of these requirements are set forth in the Attachment to the Order.

It is the Commission's intent in issuing this Order to encourage completion of items consistent with the staff's recommended schedule. However, certain of your proposed schedule exceptions are acceptable. Therefore, you should proceed with implementation of these items in accordance with your proposed schedule. Your proposed technical and schedule exceptions for other items contained in NUREG-0737 will be the subject of future correspondence.

A copy of this Order is being filed with the Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Robert A. Clark

Robert A. Clark, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: Order					
cc w/enclosur See next page B107220291 B10710 PDR ADOCK 05000285 P PDR PDR			July 6/22	14	
OFFICE ORB#3:DL ORB#3	nell/pn RAClark	AD:OR:DL	JO.1shinski	OELD Ja	D:DO DEtsenhut
BATE 4/ X81 4/10/8	81 4/1/2/81	47/3/81	4/14/81	6/3/81	7.6 /81
RC FORM 318 118 801 NRCM 8248	OFFICIAL	RECORD C	OPY 0	ge for al zoisi	* USGPO 1980-329-824



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

JUL 1 0 1981

Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. C. Jones Division Manager, Production Operations Omaha Public Power District 1623 Harney Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Dear Mr. Jones:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Order for confirming your commitments for TMI related requirements for the Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1. This Order is based on your letter dated December 12, 1980, as supplemented by letters dated December 31, 1980, January 6 and 26, and February 27, 1981, to implement those requirements set forth in NUREG-0737 for which the staff requested completion before June 30, 1981. Explicit statements of these requirements are set forth in the Attachment to the Order.

It is the Commission's intent in issuing this Order to encourage completion of items consistent with the staft's recommended schedule. However, certain of your proposed schedule exceptions are acceptable. Therefore, you should proceed with implementation of these items in accordance with your proposed schedule. Your proposed technical and schedule exceptions for other items contained in NUREG-0737 will be the subject of future correspondence.

A copy of this Order is being filed with the Office of the Federal Register for publication.

Sincerely,

+Gella

Robert A. Clark, Chief Operating Reactors Branch #3 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: Order

cc w/enclosure See next page Cmaha Public Power District

cc:

Marilyn A. Tebor LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Mr. Emmett Rogert Chairman, Washington County Board of Supervisors Blair, Nebraska 68023

Omaha Public Power District ATTN: Mr. Spencer Stevens Plant Manager Fort Calhoun Plant 1623 Harney Street Omaha. Nebraska 68102

Mr. Frank Gibson W. Dale Clark Library 215 South 15th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Alan H. Kirshen, Esq. Fellman, Ramsey & Kirshen 1166 Woodmen Tower Omaha, Nebraska 68102

Mr. Dennis Kelley U.S.N.R.C. Resident Inspector P. O. Box 68 Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman
Manager - Washington Nuclear
Operations
C-E Power Systems
Combustion Engineering, Inc.
4853 Cordell Avenue, Suite A-1
Bethesda, Maryland 20014

Director, Criteria and Standards Division Office of Radiation Programs (ANR-460) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Washington, D. C. 20460

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region VII ATTN: EIS COORDINATOR 324 East 11th Street Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Director, Nebraska Department of Environmental Control P. O. Box 94877, State House Station Lincoln, Nebraska 68509